A ABOVE&
BEYOND
1,5x1,5m
2,5x2,5m

2,5x5m

2x3m

2x4m

3x3m

3x4,5m

3x6m

4x4m

4Xx6m

4x8m

5x5m

GENERAL:

75 mm spring
Bolts & nuts
Base plate
Frame
Connections
Pulling pin
Fabric

Fabric features

Frame warranty

PROFILES
40 mm
35mm
33mm
46 mm
—
2,5mm

Corner pole

PASSAGE HEIGHTS:

1,5x1,5m|2x3m|2x4m
2,5x2,5m|2,5x5m|3x3m
3X4,5m|3x6m|5x5m

4xX4m|4x6m|4x8m

TOTAL HEIGHTS:

1,5x1,5m|[2,5x2,5m

2,5x5m

2x3m|2x4m|3x3m
3x4,5m|3x6m|5x5m

4x4m|4x6m|4x8m

AVAILABLE COLOURS

White Black

Anthracite nght

blue

Sand Light
grey
Ivory Yellow

Folding tent | Technical specifications

« Ensures ideal roof tension
« Stainless steel, rounded

» Galvanized steel

« Aluminium 6005/T5

o Aluminium

« Aluminium + plastic (can not be torn apart)
« Polyester 420D of 320 g/m? + pvc coating

« PVC-light 0,35 mm of 450 g/m?

« Watertightness 1SO 811: 294 mbar (= 294cm of water)
« Water repellency 1SO 4920 (spray test): 5

(= maximum achievable rating)

« B1 fire retardant (polyester) / B1 (pvc)

« UV-resistant
« Antifungal

« 5-year on manufacturing defects

3mm

Corner connector

192cm | 206 cm|220cm | 231 cm

202cm|215cm|230cm| 241 cm

286cm|300cm|314cm|325¢cm

314cm|328cm|342cm|353cm

374cm|387cm|402cm| 413 cm

16 mm

32 mm

2,5mm

Cross

Desert Cream Dark
sand blue

Green Maroon

QCQQ)

Orange Tomato Fluo
red pink

Purple Lime Print
groen



ABOVE&

A

1,5x1,5m
|%| 1,41 m
25x2,5m
|%| 2,40 m
2,5x5m
|%| 2,40 m
2x3m |%| 2m:1,89m
|%| 3m:2,90m
2x4m |%| 2m:1,90 m
|%| 4m:3,83m
3x3m
|%| 2,90 m
3x4,5m |%| 3m:2,90 m
|%| 4,5m:4,39 m
3x6m
|%| 2,90 m
4X4m
|%| 3,86 m
4x6m |%| 4m:3,86m
|%| 6m:5,82m
4x8m
|%| 3,86 m
5x5m
|%| 2,40 m

|%| Dimensions between poles

1,49 m

2,48 m

2,5m:2,48m

5m:4,92m

2m:1,97 m

3m:2,98 m

2m:1,98 m

4m:3,9Tm

2,98 m

3m:2,98 m

4,5m:4,47 m

3m:2,98 m

6m:6,08 m

3,94 m

4m:3,94m

6m:5,90m

4m:3,94m

8m: 8,00 m

4,92 m

Folded, with roof

(Lx W x H)

0,35x0,35x1,65m

0,35x0,35x1,65m

0,35x0,65x1,65m

0,35x0,45x1,65m

0,35x0,35x1,65m

0,35x0,35x1,65m

0,35x0,45x1,65m

0,35x0,60x1,65m

0,35x0,35x2,10 m

0,35x0,45%x2,10 m

0,35x0,58x2,10 m

0,65x0,65x1,65m

| | Dimensions with poles

included

O Weight (with roof)

O

- 6o 66 o - o - b6 b6 B 0O

Polyester: 22 kg

Pvc: 24 kg

Polyester: 32 kg

Pvc: 34 kg

Polyester: 55 kg

Pvc: 58 kg

Polyester: 40 kg

Pvc:42 kg

Polyester: 39 kg

Pvc:41 kg

Polyester: 36 kg

Pvc: 38 kg

Polyester: 47 kg

Pvc: 50 kg

Polyester: 62 kg

Pvc: 67 kg

Polyester: 46 kg

Pvc: 49 kg

Polyester: 64 kg

Pvc:68 kg

Polyester: 82 kg

Pvc:87 kg

Polyester: 93 kg

Pvc: 98 kg



